CH \$190.00 8806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWEET LOVE, LLC		08/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twitter, Inc.	
Street Address:	1355 Market Street, Suite 900	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88066306	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88066313	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88066320	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88066327	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88066331	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88066341	TWEET LOVE	
Serial Number:	88097562	TWEET LOVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: jwillard@polsinelli.com, uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Willard

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086957-550874
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Mullarkey
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Mullarkey/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0426

900702737

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment TWEET LOVE#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment TWEET LOVE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0427

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") between Twitter, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1355 Market Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, California 94103 ("Assignee"), and Tweet Love, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with its principal place of business at 9676 Old Highway 46, Bon Aqua, Tennessee, 37025 ("Assignor") is effective as of the date when it has been fully executed below ("Assignment Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "TWEET LOVE", including the trademark applications, registration and domain names listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "Assigned Trademark Rights"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark Rights together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademark are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Assigned Trademark Rights due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademark Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The assignment of the Assigned Trademark Rights accompanies the transfer of the portion of Assignor's business to which the Assigned Trademark Rights pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060, and that said business is ongoing and existing.

TWEET LOVE, LLC	TWITTER, INC.
By: Brun Ofla	By: Ut=
Date: 8/4/2/1	Date: 12/28/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 06/23/2022